ESUREFIRE DOGS 4&

— TRAINING CENTER—

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
SureFire 57 Brigham Street Suite 2 Westborough, MA 01581
Judge: Dave Bozak, Oswego, NY
(Thank you for stepping in to judge for Jelinda Pepper)

Saturday & Sunday

7:00 - 7:45am Check-in and measuring --7:45am Judges briefing - walk thru's --8:00am Judging begins
Please sign up to help out when you arrive the workers schedule will be posted each morning

Saturday, November 9, 2019

Masters Gamblers - 17 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 16 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Advanced Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 7 Entries
Masters Standard - 18 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 14 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
Advanced Standard - 3 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Standard - 10 Entries
Performance | Standard - 13 Entries
Masters Pairs - 17 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 12 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 2 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 4 Entries
Starters Pairs - 2 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 2 Entries
Steeplechase - 19 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 15 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 18 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 22 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 2 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry
Starters Jumpers - 11 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 9 Entries
Masters Snooker - 19 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 17 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker

Performance Il Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 5 Entries

Sunday, November 10, 2019

Starters Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 5 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 2 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 5 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 21 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 17 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 4 Entries
Starters Standard - 7 Entries
Performance | Standard - 8 Entries
Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 4 Entries
Masters Standard - 19 Entries
Performance |11 Standard - 14 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Pairs

Performance | Pairs - 3 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 2 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 3 Entries
Masters Pairs - 16 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 12 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 16 Entries
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 15 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 8 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 3 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 2 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 2 Entries
Starters Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 1 Entry
Performance Il Snooker - 3 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 89 dogs entered in this event

with 305 entries on Saturday and 211 entries on Sunday for a total of 516 entries.




Running Order List
Saturday, November 9, 2019

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24": 1 competitor 24": 1 competitor

24006 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 24001 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
22": 7 competitors 22": 2 competitors

22018 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22012 Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
22017 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz 22005 Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson

22014 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22011 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22009 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers
22007 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 20": 1 competitor

P20008 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta
20": 5 competitors

20006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley 16": 2 competitors
20005 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn P16009 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
20004 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith P16002 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
20002 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20001 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson 14": 2 competitors

P14005 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
16": 2 competitors P14001 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

16004 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
10": 2 competitors Ring 1: Starters Gamblers
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

"”. 3
10002 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 24": 5 competitors

24008 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
24007 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek
. 24005 WwWilly, 0Old English Sheepdog, Rick Smyth
Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers 24004 %, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

24003 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles
20": 5 competitors

P20010 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 22": 1 competitor

P20009 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross 22013 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
P20007 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead

P20005 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson 10": 1 competitor

P20002 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee 10001 Spud, Border Terrier, Janet Dexter

16": 3 competitors

P16012 Celt, BC, Ellen Fowler

P16006 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
P16005 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

20": 1 competitor

14": 2 competitors P20003 Cooper, GSD, Deana Chrzan

P14006 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

P14004 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo 16": 2 competitors

P16008 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson

12": 4 competitors P16003 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

P12009 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

P12006 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P12005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P12003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12": 3 competitors

P12008 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

P12004 Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens
P12002 Murphy, Border Terrier, Judith Watts

8": 2 competitors
P08007 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P08003 Angie, Corgi, Alicia Kerr

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Izzy, Border Terrier, Judith Watts

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers Ring 1: Masters Standard

12": 1 competitor

V12003 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara 20": 2 competitors

20004 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20002 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22": 9 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22017 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
22014 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22011 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees



22009
22007
22005
22004
22018

24": 2
24006
24001

10": 2
10003
10002

14": 1
14002

l6": 2
16004
16003

Ring 1:

16": 2
Ple012
P16005

14": 4
P14006
P14004
P14003
P14002

20": 3
P20010
P20009
P20005

12": 2
P12005
P12003

8": 3
P08005
P08004
P08003

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Celt, BC, Ellen Fowler
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

competitors

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Angie, Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1
V12001

4": 1
v04001

competitor
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22": 1
22012

20": 2
20006
20001

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20008

l6": 1
P16002

14": 2
P14005
P14001

competitor
Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley

competitors
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

competitor
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

competitors
Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

Ring 1:

24": 5
24008
24007
24005
24004
24003

22": 3
22015
22013
22002

20": 1
20003

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20003
P20002

16": 5
P16009
P16008
P16006
P16003
P16001

12": 4
P12008
P12007
P12004
P12002

8": 2
P08008
P08002

Ring 1:

22009
24006

22007
22017

22004
22014

20005
22018

20002

ro

16003
22011

20001
20004

14002
20006

10002
10003

Starters Standard

competitors

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek

Willy, 0Old English Sheepdog, Rick Smyth

7, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles

competitors

Brisket, All-American, Christina Curboy
Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
Reef, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

competitor
Orla, Golden Retriever, Michael Kane

competitor
Spud, Border Terrier, Janet Dexter

Performance | Standard

competitors
Cooper, GSD, Deana Chrzan
Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

competitors

Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

Nicki, SC Wheaten, Judy Vedder

competitors

Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Wally, Corgi, Lauren Marini

Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens
Murphy, Border Terrier, Judith Watts

competitors

Topsy, Papillon, Christie-Lee McNamara
Izzy, Border Terrier, Judith Watts

Masters Pairs

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



Ring 1:

P20007
P16005

P20005
P08003

P16012
P14004

P14006
P08005

P12005
P08004

P12003
P08007

Ring 1:

22012
24008

Ring 1:

P20002
P14005

P16002
P14001

Ring 1:

24004
24007

Ring 1:

P16008

o

P08008

o

Ring 1:

22": 17
22001
22017
22013
22012
22011
22007
22018

24": 3
24008
24007
24004

20": 5
20006
20002
20005
20004

Performance 111 Pairs

Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Angie, Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Celt, BC, Ellen Fowler
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Advanced Pairs

Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

Performance Il Pairs

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

Starters Pairs

Z, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson
Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek

Performance | Pairs

Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson

Topsy, Papillon, Christie-Lee McNamara

Steeplechase

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek

Z, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

competitors

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

20001 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

16": 2 competitors

16004 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

16001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

10": 2 competitors
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10002 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping

14": 3 competitors

P14001 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
P14006 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
P14003 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

16": 3 competitors

P16006 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
P16008 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson
P16005 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

20": 1 competitor
P20005 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

12": 3 competitors

P12009 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
P12006 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P12005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

8": 5 competitors
P08007 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

P08006 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

P08005 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop
P08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P08003 Angie, Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

24": 1 competitor
24006 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20": 4 competitors

20006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
20005 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
20004 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20002 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22": 8 competitors

22018 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22017 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
22011 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22009 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22007 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

22005 Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
22004 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

10": 2 competitors
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10002 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14": 1 competitor
14002 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

16": 2 competitors
16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois



Ring 1:

l6": 4
P16012
P16005
P16011
P16002

14": 3
P14005
P14006
P14001

20": 5
P20008
P20007
P20009
P20005
P20002

12": 5
V12003
V12002
V12001
P12009
P12005

8": 4
P08007
P08005
P08004
P08003

4": 1
V04001

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Celt, BC, Ellen Fowler

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

competitors

Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

competitors

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

competitors

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Angie, Corgi, Alicia Kerr

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22": 1
22012

20": 1
20001

Ring 1:

l6": 1
P16004

Ring 1:

24": 5
24008
24007
24005
24004
24003

22": 3
22015
22013
22002

20": 1
20003

14": 1
14001

10": 1
10001

competitor
Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley

competitor
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Performance Il Jumpers

competitor
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

Starters Jumpers

competitors

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kim Janeczek

Willy, Old English Sheepdog, Rick Smyth

Z, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles

competitors

Brisket, All-American, Christina Curboy
Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
Reef, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

competitor
Orla, Golden Retriever, Michael Kane

competitor
Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor
Spud, Border Terrier, Janet Dexter

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
P20003 Cooper, GSD, Deana Chrzan

16": 4 competitors

P16009 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
P16008 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson
P16003 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

P16001 Nicki, SC Wheaten, Judy Vedder

12": 3 competitors
P12008 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
P12007 Wally, Corgi, Lauren Marini

P12004 Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens

8": 1 competitor
P08008 Topsy, Papillon, Christie-Lee McNamara

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

16": 3 competitors

16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16004 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

16001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

10": 2 competitors
10002 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

20": 5 competitors

20002 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20005 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

20001 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
20004 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

22": 9 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22005 Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
22011 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22007 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

22012 ZKaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
22009 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22004 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22017 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
22018 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

12": 3 competitors

P12006 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P12005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P12009 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

20": 4 competitors
P20005 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

P20002 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

P20009 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

P20007 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead

16": 3 competitors

P16005 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16012 Celt, BC, Ellen Fowler

P16002 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

14": 3 competitors
P14005 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
P14003 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

P14002 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

8": 4 competitors

P08007 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

P08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P08003 Angie, Corgi, Alicia Kerr
P08005 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop



Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 1 competitor
V12003 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

20": 1 competitor
P20008 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

16": 1 competitor
P16004 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

14": 1 competitor
P14001 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

24": 3 competitors

24008 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
24004 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

24003 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles

22": 1 competitor
22013 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

16": 3 competitors

P16009 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
P16008 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson
P16003 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

12": 1 competitor
P12004 Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens

8": 1 competitor
P08008 Topsy, Papillon, Christie-Lee McNamara



Running Order List
Sunday, November 10, 2019

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

24": 3
24008
24005
24002

22": 2
22013
22003

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

l6": 2
P16008
P16003

12": 2
P12004
P12001

8": 1
P08008

competitors

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Willy, Old English Sheepdog, Rick Smyth
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

competitors
Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
Mirage, Whippet, Ann Marie Silverberg

competitor
Spud, Border Terrier, Janet Dexter

Performance | Gamblers

competitors
Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson
Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

competitors
Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens
Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

competitor
Topsy, Papillon, Christie-Lee McNamara

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24": 1
24001

22": 1
22012

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20008

l6": 2
P16007
P16004

14": 2
P14005
P14001

Ring 1:

20": 4
20006
20005
20004
20001

competitor
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitor
Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

competitors
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

22": 11 competitors

22001
22017
22016
22008
22014
22010
22009
22007
22006

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22004
22018

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

10": 2 competitors
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10002 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16": 4 competitors

16004 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16002 Maeve, BC, Marjorie Otterson

16001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

14": 3 competitors
P14004 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P14003 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

P14002 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

16": 2 competitors
P16006 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
P16005 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

20": 3 competitors

P20010 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
P20005 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

P20001 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

12": 4 competitors

P12005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P12009 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

P12006 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P12003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

8": 5 competitors

P08009 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P08005 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

P08003 Angie, Corgi, Alicia Kerr

P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 3 competitors

V12003 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

V12002 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
V12001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

4": 1 competitor

V04001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 2 competitors
24008
24005 Willy, 0Old English Sheepdog, Rick Smyth

22": 4 competitors

22015 Brisket, All-American, Christina Curboy
22013 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
22003 Mirage, Whippet, Ann Marie Silverberg
22002 Reef, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

10": 1 competitor
10001 Spud, Border Terrier, Janet Dexter

Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara



10": 2 competitors

Ring 1- Performance I Standard 10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
: 10002 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

20": 1 competitor
P20004 Harrison, Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston .
Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

16": 4 competitors

P16008 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson 8": 4 competitors

P16006 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon P08005 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

P16003 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland P08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P16001 Nicki, SC Wheaten, Judy Vedder P08003 Angie, Corgi, Alicia Kerr

P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
12": 2 competitors

P12004 Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens 12": 3 competitors

P12001 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl P12009 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
P12006 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

8": 1 competitor P12005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

P08008 Topsy, Papillon, Christie-Lee McNamara
16": 1 competitor
P16005 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Ring 1: Advanced Standard _
20": 3 competitors
P20010 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
P20005 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20001 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

24": 1 competitor
24002 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

22": 1 competitor

22012 ZKaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley 14": 3 competitors

P14003 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P14004 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20": 2 competitors . ) .
P14002 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

20006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
20001 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

16": 1 competitor Ring 1: Veterans Standard
16002 Maeve, BC, Marjorie Otterson
12": 1 competitor
V12001 swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Ring 1: Performance Il Standard _
4": 1 competitor

20": 1 competitor V04001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

P20008 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

16": 1 competitor Ring 1: Performance | Pairs
P16007 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
P20004 Harrison, Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston

14": 2 competitors P12001 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
P14005 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
P14001 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh P16008 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson

ro

Ring 1: Masters Standard

24": 1 competitor Ring 1: Advanced Pairs
24001 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24008 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
22": 11 competitors P
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22017 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz 22012 Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
22016 Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent r o
22014 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22010 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
22004 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22009 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick Rlng 1 Performance “ Pairs
22008 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
22007  Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr P16007 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

22006 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
22018 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

ror

P14005 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

20": 1 competitor , , P14001 Riley, All-American, Kathryn Antosh
20004 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

14": 1 competitor
14002 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

16": 3 competitors

16004 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois



Ring 1: Masters Pairs ) ) o
Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier
20004 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

22018 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 20": 2 competitors
P20006 Rhys, BC, Mo Clark
22007 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr P20001 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

22008 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
16": 3 competitors
22006 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux P16006 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
22009 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick P16008 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson
P16005 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
22017 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz 14": 1 competitor
P14003 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
10002 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22014 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 12": 4 competitors

P12006 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
20005 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn P12009 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P12005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

P12003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16004 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

20006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley 8": 5 competitors

P08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
14002 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre P08006 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola P08005 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

P08003 Angie, Corgi, Alicia Kerr
P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs ]
Ring 1: Starters Jumpers
P14004 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 24": 2 competitors
24008 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
P20006 Rhys, BC, Mo Clark 24005 Willy, 0Old English Sheepdog, Rick Smyth

P16010 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
22": 4 competitors

P20001 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 22015 Brisket, All-American, Christina Curboy
P16005 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith 22013 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer

22003 Mirage, Whippet, Ann Marie Silverberg
P12009 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz 22002 Reef, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

P08005 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

14": 1 competitor
P12003 Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 14001 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
P08009 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

10": 1 competitor
P08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 10001 Spud, Border Terrier, Janet Dexter
P08003 Angie, Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier 16": 3 competitors

P16008 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson
22": 9 competitors P16003 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P16001 Nicki, SC Wheaten, Judy Vedder

22012 Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
22010 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

22008 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash |Qing 1: Advanced Jurnpers
22017 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz :
22007 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr 22": 1 competitor

22006 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
22004 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22018 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22012 Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley

20": 1 competitor

A 20001 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
24": 1 competitor

24008 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

20": 3 competitors Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

20006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley .

20004 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith 16": 2 competitors '
20001 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson P16007 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

P16004 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

14": 1 competitor
14002 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

10": 2 competitors
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10002 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon



Ring 1: Starters Snooker

24": 1 competitor
24008 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

22": 2 competitors

22013 Delia, Golden Retriever, Kathryn Sawyer
22003 Mirage, Whippet, Ann Marie Silverberg

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

20": 1 competitor
P20004 Harrison, Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston

16": 2 competitors

P16008 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson
P16003 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

24": 1 competitor
24002 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

20": 1 competitor
P20008 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

16": 2 competitors
P16007 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
P16004 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff



